
Licensed to Middlesex Co. ASA Champ. Meet 
                                      Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 12/03/2005 07:52 PM 
         MCASA AGE GROUP COMPTETITIO N 2005 - 26/02/2005 to 20/03/2005          
                                    Results                                     
  
Event 59  Boys 15 Year Olds 400 SC Metre IM 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 15:  5:27.50 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 James Allchorne           15 Barnet               4:40.83    4:44.09         
      30.23   35.11   37.84   38.90   38.58   40.45   32.62   30.36 
  2 Martyn Bermingham         15 Barnet               4:54.21    4:53.02         
      30.55   34.96   37.57   36.90   42.09   43.10   34.07   33.78 
  3 Jack Claridge             15 Bo-hill,don          4:58.88    4:56.51         
      31.30   36.41   36.06   36.10   43.43   43.67   34.63   34.91 
  4 David Lloyd               15 Bo-hill,don          4:58.00    4:58.73         
      32.54   38.53   38.17   38.67   41.03   41.94   34.28   33.57 
  5 Sean Leahy                15 BoEnfield            5:11.23    5:17.21         
      33.75   39.54   41.02   42.24   44.63   47.49   35.20   33.34 
  
Event 59  Boys 16 Year Olds 400 SC Metre IM 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 16:  5:23.70 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Sean O'Shea               16 Barnet               4:40.00    4:43.83         
      30.08   33.72   37.46   37.01   40.56   41.16   32.38   31.46 
  2 Richard Flemming          16 Bo-hill,don          4:49.11    4:47.22         
      28.93   33.27   37.64   36.32   43.24   44.45   32.34   31.03 
  3 Christopher Eddon         16 Barnet               4:58.31    4:52.10         
      29.98   34.10   38.39   36.69   43.18   43.83   33.55   32.38 
  4 James Porter              16 Ealing S C           5:02.51    5:02.35         
      32.31   37.30   39.03   39.82   41.91   44.13   34.29   33.56 
  5 Craig McMurray            16 Bo-hill,don          5:12.32    5:17.09         
      34.05   38.86   37.20   38.04   50.40   49.62   34.64   34.28 
  6 Dennis Crowley            16 Hounslow Hur         5:21.84    5:21.39         
      32.67   40.00   38.43   38.85   50.69   49.91   35.17   35.67 
  
Event 59  Boys 17 & Over 400 SC Metre IM 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 17&O:  5:16.20 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Jamie Smithers            19 Ealing S C           4:20.46    4:26.87         
      28.75   32.78   32.69   33.59   38.90   39.34   30.54   30.28 
  2 Anthony Perkins           17 Ealing S C           4:39.00    4:40.16         
      30.19   33.49   35.65   35.59   39.15   39.45   33.75   32.89 
  3 Lori Peri                 18 Ealing S C           4:42.60    4:58.24         
      29.55   34.82   37.40   38.54   43.18   45.43   34.61   34.71 
  4 Peter Lee                 17 Hounslow Hur         5:15.89    5:17.68         
      32.65   40.29   40.60   40.07   47.19   47.59   35.35   33.94 
  
Event 60  Girls 14 Year Olds 200 SC Metre Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 14:  2:30.00 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Jenna Turner              14 Bo-hill,don          2:14.50    2:13.37         
      30.60   34.00   34.67   34.10                                 
  2 Lucy Curzon               14 Ealing S C           2:11.05    2:13.88         
      31.60   33.77   34.35   34.16                                 
  3 Emma Curran               14 Ealing S C           2:16.97    2:17.32         
      32.40   34.84   35.58   34.50                                 
  4 Rhian Martin              14 Staines              2:14.50    2:17.64         
      31.70   34.29   35.62   36.03                                 
  5 Allison Windegaard        14 Staines              2:22.06    2:20.89         

Page 1 of 9

15/03/2005file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\trx\Local%20Settings\Temporary%20Intern...



      32.99   36.51   36.68   34.71                                 
  6 Kathryn Mellon            14 Hounslow Hur         2:24.86    2:22.43         
      33.09   36.17   37.27   35.90                                 
  7 Jade O'Connell            14 Bo-hill,don          2:27.65    2:23.54         
      32.65   36.13   37.66   37.10                                 
  8 Gabriella Collen          14 Harrow weald         2:21.35    2:23.78         
      32.75   36.86   37.83   36.34                                 
  9 Sarah Melotte             14 Teddington           2:25.92    2:24.27         
      32.68   36.22   37.97   37.40                                 
 10 Catherine Demont          14 BoEnfield            2:29.55    2:28.30         
      33.59   37.46   38.91   38.34                                 
 11 Lily Smith                14 Camdenswiss          2:27.04    2:29.77         
      34.43   37.49   38.65   39.20                                 
 12 Jessica Thuringer         14 Staines              2:26.68    2:37.24         
      34.13   39.52   42.09   41.50                                 
 13 Kristy Parnham            14 Bo-hill,don          2:28.40    2:39.95         
      35.61   39.69   42.32   42.33                                 
  
Event 60  Girls 15 Year Olds 200 SC Metre Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 15:  2:27.30 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Ashley Harris             15 Barnet               2:10.00    2:09.81         
      29.99   33.42   33.46   32.94                                 
  2 Melanie Quinn             15 Bo-hill,don          2:12.60    2:11.43         
      30.89   33.58   34.09   32.87                                 
  3 Aleysha Shafique          15 Ealing S C           2:11.95    2:12.49         
      31.40   33.16   34.00   33.93                                 
  4 Kate Ferrigno             15 Barnet               2:15.68    2:14.16         
      30.95   34.09   34.77   34.35                                 
  5 rebecca Crump             15 Bo-hill,don          2:20.68    2:15.20         
      30.67   34.59   36.34   33.60                                 
  6 Niicola Pooley            15 Bo-hill,don          2:16.48    2:15.38         
      31.92   34.22   34.77   34.47                                 
  7 Zoe Colyer-Worsell        15 Barnet               2:13.54    2:16.59         
      31.17   34.92   35.89   34.61                                 
  8 Stephanie Hyams           15 Barnet               2:19.43    2:18.20         
      32.25   35.12   35.92   34.91                                 
  9 Claire Timms              15 Harrow weald         2:18.78    2:19.73         
      32.15   35.24   36.16   36.18                                 
 10 Melanie Eveleigh          15 BoEnfield            2:24.64    2:21.73         
      33.06   35.82   37.12   35.73                                 
 11 Natsuki Sawai             15 Harrow weald         2:18.00    2:22.92         
      32.70   35.50   37.49   37.23                                 
 12 Laura Fielder             15 Bo-hill,don          2:23.08    2:23.00         
      33.16   36.26   37.08   36.50                                 
 13 Amy Gregory               15 Staines              2:19.20    2:23.41         
      32.76   36.76   37.94   35.95                                 
 14 Chelsea Willox            15 BoEnfield            2:24.55    2:26.60         
      33.00   37.18   38.23   38.19                                 
 15 Rebecca Clayden           15 Staines              2:25.30    2:28.04         
      33.71   38.25   38.37   37.71                                 
  
Event 60  Girls 16 Year Olds 200 SC Metre Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 16:  2:25.80 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Catherine Monaghan        16 Bo-hill,don          2:08.34    2:11.13         
      31.05   33.38   33.81   32.89                                 
  2 Eliza Lock                16 Bo-hill,don          2:19.81    2:17.73         
      31.41   34.26   36.28   35.78                                 
  3 Claire Hill               16 BoEnfield            2:13.06    2:19.23         
      32.11   35.26   36.35   35.51                                 
  4 Jesscia Ward              16 Ealing S C           2:18.12    2:22.22         
      32.87   36.06   37.05   36.24                                 
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  5 Rachel Kettle             16 BoEnfield            2:19.50    2:23.77         
      32.00   36.44   37.88   37.45                                 
  6 Emily Drew                16 Camdenswiss          2:23.17    2:25.73         
      33.44   36.93   37.69   37.67                                 
  
Event 60  Girls 17 & Over 200 SC Metre Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 17&O:  2:25.50 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Gina Heyn                 20 Teddington           2:10.61    2:10.94         
      31.43   33.68   33.47   32.36                                 
  2 Aneeka Shah               17 Barnet               2:12.00    2:11.74         
      30.79   33.42   33.89   33.64                                 
  3 Joelle Bryan              17 Bo-hill,don          2:13.64    2:13.44         
      32.19   34.22   33.76   33.27                                 
  4 Shelley Parker            18 Harrow weald         2:11.64    2:14.04         
      30.76   34.56   34.65   34.07                                 
  5 Cecile Van Oppen          22 Westminster          2:18.60    2:15.57         
      31.42   34.26   35.03   34.86                                 
  6 Michelle Condon           17 Bo-hill,don          2:13.81    2:17.89         
      32.02   34.69   35.45   35.73                                 
  7 Ciara Formella            17 Teddington           2:23.60    2:22.28         
      32.85   37.09   37.95   34.39                                 
  8 Nicola Theis              18 Bo-hill,don          2:21.53    2:22.86         
      32.71   35.86   36.80   37.49                                 
  9 Charlotte Payne           18 BoEnfield            2:23.77    2:23.40         
      33.35   36.12   37.32   36.61                                 
  
Event 61  Boys 12 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Breaststroke 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 12:  1:32.20 
    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Harry Needs               12 Camdenswiss          1:22.20    1:21.77   449   
      39.75   42.02                                                 
  2 Luke Spain                12 Bo-hill,don          1:26.25    1:25.66   384   
      41.43   44.23                                                 
  3 Courtney Ibe              12 Bethnal Green        1:28.61    1:28.23   348   
      39.83   48.40                                                 
  4 Lee Evans                 12 Barnet               1:28.99    1:30.33   320   
      42.77   47.56                                                 
  5 Jack Mayger               12 Bo-hill,don          1:33.21    1:31.79   302   
      44.29   47.50                                                 
  6 Glenn Olding              12 Staines              1:34.07    1:32.37   295   
      44.91   47.46                                                 
  
Event 61  Boys 12 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Breaststroke 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 12:  1:32.20 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
Heats 
  1 Harry Needs               12 Camdenswiss          1:22.75    1:22.20   441   
      40.08   42.12                                                 
  2 Luke Spain                12 Bo-hill,don          1:28.09    1:26.25   376   
      41.37   44.88                                                 
  3 Courtney Ibe              12 Bethnal Green        1:30.95    1:28.61   343   
      41.75   46.86                                                 
  4 Lee Evans                 12 Barnet               1:33.79    1:28.99   338   
      42.55   46.44                                                 
  5 Elliott Woods             12 Bo-hill,don          1:32.13    1:32.01   300   
      44.77   47.24                                                 
  6 Jack Mayger               12 Bo-hill,don          1:31.22    1:33.21   286   
      44.74   48.47                                                 
  7 Glenn Olding              12 Staines              1:31.24    1:34.07   276   
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      42.85   51.22                                                 
  
Event 61  Boys 13 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Breaststroke 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 13:  1:26.30 
    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Matthew Barnes            13 BoEnfield            1:15.35    1:12.73   645   
      35.86   36.87                                                 
  2 Tariq Miller              13 Ealing S C           1:13.62    1:12.79   643   
      35.24   37.55                                                 
  3 Alex de Tullio            13 ChelseaKen           1:23.11    1:20.49   475   
      39.40   41.09                                                 
  4 Joshua Rees               13 Teddington           1:21.70    1:21.70   452   
      38.04   43.66                                                 
  5 James Williamson          13 Bo-hill,don          1:23.46    1:22.94   431   
      40.36   42.58                                                 
  6 Matthew Tuff              13 Bo-hill,don          1:25.91    1:24.00   414   
      40.12   43.88                                                 
  7 Jack Diggins              13 Bo-hill,don          1:26.73    1:24.08   412   
      40.22   43.86                                                 
  8 Daniel Sauka              13 BoEnfield            1:23.82    1:25.80   385   
      41.89   43.91                                                 
  
Event 61  Boys 13 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Breaststroke 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 13:  1:26.30 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
Heats 
  1 Tariq Miller              13 Ealing S C           1:12.80    1:13.62   623   
      34.94   38.68                                                 
  2 Matthew Barnes            13 BoEnfield            1:13.89    1:15.35   582   
      35.92   39.43                                                 
  3 Joshua Rees               13 Teddington           1:22.16    1:21.70   452   
      38.51   43.19                                                 
  4 Alex de Tullio            13 ChelseaKen           1:18.23    1:23.11   429   
      38.60   44.51                                                 
  5 James Williamson          13 Bo-hill,don          1:22.23    1:23.46   422   
      40.26   43.20                                                 
  6 Josh Wright               13 Anaconda             1:26.16    1:23.78   417   
      39.71   44.07                                                 
  7 Daniel Sauka              13 BoEnfield            1:25.57    1:23.82   416   
      40.48   43.34                                                 
  8 Matthew Tuff              13 Bo-hill,don          1:25.90    1:25.91   383   
      41.13   44.78                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  9 Alexander Carr            13 Harrow weald         1:22.69    1:26.44   375   
      41.97   44.47                                                 
 10 Jack Diggins              13 Bo-hill,don          1:24.33    1:26.73   371   
      41.01   45.72                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 11 Akshay Shah               13 Barnet               1:26.00    1:27.24   364   
      42.07   45.17                                                 
  
Event 61  Boys 14 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Breaststroke 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 14:  1:21.40 
    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Robert Garvey             14 Teddington           1:13.88    1:14.21   586   
      34.95   39.26                                                 
  2 Tayo Coker                14 Acton                1:16.69    1:15.09   566   
      35.82   39.27                                                 
  3 David Inwood              14 BoEnfield            1:18.94    1:18.72   491   
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      36.64   42.08                                                 
  4 Andrew Whitehorn          14 BoEnfield            1:19.66    1:19.69   472   
      37.63   42.06                                                 
  5 Ramzey Crawford           14 Ealing S C           1:23.02    1:21.06   447   
      39.53   41.53                                                 
  6 Oliver Green              14 Bo-hill,don          1:22.34    1:22.01   430   
      39.69   42.32                                                 
  7 Alex Marr                 14 Bo-hill,don          1:25.84    1:24.98   383   
      41.23   43.75                                                 
  
Event 61  Boys 14 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Breaststroke 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 14:  1:21.40 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
Heats 
  1 Robert Garvey             14 Teddington           1:13.63    1:13.88   594   
      35.50   38.38                                                 
  2 Tayo Coker                14 Acton                1:18.21    1:16.69   531   
      35.59   41.10                                                 
  3 David Inwood              14 BoEnfield            1:18.37    1:18.94   486   
      37.70   41.24                                                 
  4 Andrew Whitehorn          14 BoEnfield            1:19.82    1:19.66   473   
      37.43   42.23                                                 
  5 Oliver Green              14 Bo-hill,don          1:21.12    1:22.34   425   
      39.45   42.89                                                 
  6 Ramzey Crawford           14 Ealing S C           1:21.40    1:23.02   414   
      41.13   41.89                                                 
  7 Alex Marr                 14 Bo-hill,don          1:26.75    1:25.84   370   
      42.03   43.81                                                 
  
Event 62  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Backstroke 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 11:  1:27.90 
    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Lauren Chapple            11 Barnet               1:10.28    1:09.91   704   
      34.27   35.64                                                 
  2 Lauren Turner             11 Bo-hill,don          1:13.76    1:13.63   608   
      35.64   37.99                                                 
  3 Philippa Hardy            11 Barnet               1:18.79    1:18.01   511   
      38.39   39.62                                                 
  4 Carmella Kitching         11 Westminster          1:22.21    1:22.53   427   
      40.07   42.46                                                 
  5 Thi Chan                  11 BoEnfield            1:22.15    1:22.74   424   
      40.36   42.38                                                 
  6 Laura Chapman             11 Bo-hill,don          1:22.96    1:23.39   413   
      40.83   42.56                                                 
  7 Hayley Mellon             11 Hounslow Hur         1:24.90    1:24.64   393   
      41.27   43.37                                                 
  8 Lauren Willox             11 BoEnfield            1:24.22    1:25.59   378   
      40.74   44.85                                                 
  
Event 62  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Backstroke 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 11:  1:27.90 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
Heats 
  1 Lauren Chapple            11 Barnet               1:11.43    1:10.28   694   
      34.55   35.73                                                 
  2 Lauren Turner             11 Bo-hill,don          1:13.92    1:13.76   605   
      35.13   38.63                                                 
  3 Philippa Hardy            11 Barnet               1:19.19    1:18.79   495   
      38.32   40.47                                                 
  4 Thi Chan                  11 BoEnfield            1:26.49    1:22.15   434   
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      40.12   42.03                                                 
  5 Carmella Kitching         11 Westminster          1:24.13    1:22.21   433   
      39.60   42.61                                                 
  6 Laura Chapman             11 Bo-hill,don          1:27.00    1:22.96   421   
      40.62   42.34                                                 
  7 Lauren Willox             11 BoEnfield            1:26.34    1:24.22   399   
      41.04   43.18                                                 
  8 Hayley Mellon             11 Hounslow Hur         1:26.02    1:24.90   389   
      41.33   43.57                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  9 Louise Pendleton          11 Camdenswiss          1:27.80    1:25.67   377   
      41.84   43.83                                                 
 10 Devon Robins              11 Anaconda             1:27.90    1:26.13   370   
      42.91   43.22                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 11 Alex Panayides            11 Teddington           1:27.53    1:26.50   365   
      41.87   44.63                                                 
 12 Laura Moran               11 Harrow weald         1:26.75    1:27.56   350   
      42.64   44.92                                                 
 13 Katherine Melotte         11 Teddington           1:28.06    1:28.50   338   
      43.00   45.50                                                 
 14 Charlotte Holmes          11 Harrow weald         1:26.09    1:28.70   335   
      43.21   45.49                                                 
 15 Clare Walton              11 Anaconda             1:27.20    1:30.69   309   
      43.83   46.86                                                 
  
Event 62  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Backstroke 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 12:  1:22.00 
    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Kyra Jones                12 Barnet               1:11.75    1:09.89   687   
      34.83   35.06                                                 
  2 Alice Pearson             12 Barnet               1:11.58    1:12.02   632   
      35.27   36.75                                                 
  3 Lara Nyman                12 Harrow weald         1:16.62    1:15.15   558   
      36.59   38.56                                                 
  4 Francesca Collen          12 Harrow weald         1:16.44    1:16.20   535   
      37.34   38.86                                                 
  5 Sophie Shafique           12 Ealing S C           1:17.22    1:16.40   531   
      38.27   38.13                                                 
  6 Daniella Hole             12 Anaconda             1:18.06    1:20.50   451   
      38.75   41.75                                                 
  7 Jennifer Budden           12 BoEnfield            1:20.79    1:20.56   450   
      39.02   41.54                                                 
  8 Jessamy Hardie            12 Acton                1:21.12    1:21.15   440   
      39.35   41.80                                                 
  
Event 62  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Backstroke 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 12:  1:22.00 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
Heats 
  1 Alice Pearson             12 Barnet               1:13.72    1:11.58   642   
      35.29   36.29                                                 
  2 Kyra Jones                12 Barnet               1:14.02    1:11.75   638   
      35.22   36.53                                                 
  3 Francesca Collen          12 Harrow weald         1:18.08    1:16.44   529   
      37.70   38.74                                                 
  4 Lara Nyman                12 Harrow weald         1:14.42    1:16.62   526   
      36.72   39.90                                                 
  5 Sophie Shafique           12 Ealing S C           1:17.82    1:17.22   514   
      38.63   38.59                                                 
  6 Daniella Hole             12 Anaconda             1:20.64    1:18.06   497   
      38.60   39.46                                                 
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  7 Jennifer Budden           12 BoEnfield            1:20.44    1:20.79   446   
      38.90   41.89                                                 
  8 Jessamy Hardie            12 Acton                1:21.03    1:21.12   440   
      39.22   41.90                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  9 Amber Sullivan            12 Harrow weald         1:21.84    1:21.72   430   
      39.70   42.02                                                 
  
Event 62  Girls 13 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Backstroke 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 13:  1:17.70 
    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Michelle Lewis            13 Barnet               1:09.70    1:10.22   669   
      34.24   35.98                                                 
  2 Bethan Clark              13 Staines              1:12.22    1:11.43   638   
      34.54   36.89                                                 
  3 Caroline Jones            13 Ealing S C           1:12.27    1:11.97   625   
      35.46   36.51                                                 
  4 Zoe Pais                  13 Ealing S C           1:12.30    1:12.77   606   
      35.72   37.05                                                 
  5 Zehra Oner                13 Harrow weald         1:13.12    1:12.90   603   
      35.21   37.69                                                 
  6 christie Denny            13 Bo-hill,don          1:14.27    1:13.48   589   
      35.82   37.66                                                 
  7 Katie Smith               13 Bo-hill,don          1:14.10    1:13.60   585   
      35.44   38.16                                                 
  8 Coralie Lewis             13 Ealing S C           1:14.01    1:15.37   547   
      36.37   39.00                                                 
  
Event 62  Girls 13 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Backstroke 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 13:  1:17.70 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
Heats 
  1 Michelle Lewis            13 Barnet               1:09.42    1:09.70   683   
      34.16   35.54                                                 
  2 Bethan Clark              13 Staines              1:13.63    1:12.22   619   
      34.18   38.04                                                 
  3 Caroline Jones            13 Ealing S C           1:10.65    1:12.27   618   
      35.35   36.92                                                 
  4 Zoe Pais                  13 Ealing S C           1:12.73    1:12.30   617   
      35.84   36.46                                                 
  5 Zehra Oner                13 Harrow weald         1:15.42    1:13.12   597   
      35.40   37.72                                                 
  6 Coralie Lewis             13 Ealing S C           1:14.77    1:14.01   577   
      35.23   38.78                                                 
  7 Katie Smith               13 Bo-hill,don          1:14.41    1:14.10   575   
      35.21   38.89                                                 
  8 christie Denny            13 Bo-hill,don          1:14.74    1:14.27   570   
      35.97   38.30                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  9 Eleanor Bohane            13 Harrow weald         1:13.58    1:14.42   567   
      36.30   38.12                                                 
 10 Jessica Baldwin           13 Harrow weald         1:16.03    1:14.68   562   
      36.94   37.74                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 11 Emma Wiseman              13 Harrow weald         1:12.07    1:14.83   559   
      36.50   38.33                                                 
 12 Sarah Fish                13 BoEnfield            1:17.22    1:16.35   525   
      36.84   39.51                                                 
 13 Willow Malin              13 Teddington           1:16.80    1:17.16   509   
      37.92   39.24                                                 
 14 Hayley Nicholson          13 Staines              1:15.98    1:18.07   491   
      37.83   40.24                                                 
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 15 Georgina Hardy            13 Barnet               1:17.50    1:18.56   481   
      38.27   40.29                                                 
  
Event 63  Boys 15 Year Olds 200 SC Metre Breaststroke 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 15:  2:51.50 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 James Allchorne           15 Barnet               2:29.23    2:33.45         
      34.92   39.35   40.32   38.86                                 
  2 Andrew Carr               15 Harrow weald         2:39.81    2:40.30         
      36.72   40.66   42.32   40.60                                 
  3 David Lloyd               15 Bo-hill,don          2:32.00    2:42.29         
      36.80   41.99   42.67   40.83                                 
  4 Koray Tahir               15 BoEnfield            2:47.26    2:45.94         
      36.19   41.74   44.23   43.78                                 
  
Event 63  Boys 16 Year Olds 200 SC Metre Breaststroke 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 16:  2:48.50 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Oliver Read               16 Staines              2:35.21    2:36.87         
      36.34   40.27   40.87   39.39                                 
  2 Ashley Teagle             16 Staines              2:38.50    2:38.52         
      35.05   40.32   41.44   41.71                                 
  
Event 63  Boys 17 & Over 200 SC Metre Breaststroke 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 17&O:  2:45.50 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Anthony Perkins           17 Ealing S C           2:25.00    2:29.20         
      33.83   37.48   38.86   39.03                                 
  2 Jonathan Chuau            18 Barnet               2:42.00    2:30.03         
      33.65   38.98   38.18   39.22                                 
  3 Matthew Jansen            17 Ealing S C           2:31.00    2:35.60         
      35.88   40.46   39.90   39.36                                 
  
Event 64  Girls 14 Year Olds 200 SC Metre Butterfly 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 14:  2:46.10 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Jenna Turner              14 Bo-hill,don          2:40.00    2:39.33         
      34.30   40.88   41.41   42.74                                 
  2 Kelly Ballett             14 BoEnfield            2:47.88    2:41.46         
      37.34   41.68   41.98   40.46                                 
  3 Kathryn Mellon            14 Hounslow Hur         2:46.02    2:45.03         
      36.40   42.50   43.73   42.40                                 
  4 Jessica Russell           14 Teddington           2:45.82    2:48.09         
      37.35   42.50   45.09   43.15                                 
  
Event 64  Girls 16 Year Olds 200 SC Metre Butterfly 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 16:  2:41.90 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Charlotte Creager         16 Barnet               2:31.22    2:29.72         
      35.32   37.10   39.80   37.50                                 
  2 Sarah Nisbet              16 Bo-hill,don          2:35.13    2:32.27         
      34.70   38.93   40.35   38.29                                 
  3 Emily Drew                16 Camdenswiss          2:34.40    2:40.84         
      35.60   40.85   43.32   41.07                                 
  
Event 64  Girls 17 & Over 200 SC Metre Butterfly 
=============================================================================== 
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 Meet Qualifying 17&O:  2:40.30 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Gina Heyn                 20 Teddington           2:32.00    2:34.61         
      34.31   38.74   40.38   41.18                                 
  2 Rebecca Miles             17 Hounslow Hur         2:25.81    2:34.64         
      34.68   38.88   40.53   40.55                                 
  3 Joelle Bryan              17 Bo-hill,don          2:37.64    2:40.73         
      36.19   40.49   42.59   41.46                                 
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